05/10/2011
1
Derwent World Patents Index®Derwent World Patents Index
Enhanced Polymer Indexing
Robert Austin – FIZ Karlsruhe
Agenda
• Introduction and coverage
• Key features of polymer indexing

– the polymer former
– the polymer type
• Using the simple polymer type code will only
retrieve specific polymers
– e.g. P1343 will retrieve only the homopolymer of
polypropylene
• Using the polymer former code offers more
flexibility in constructing search strategies
– E.g. => S (R00964 (P) (H0000 OR H0011))/PLE will
retrieve propylene homo- and copolymers
63
Generic / Markush polymer formers
• A group of polymer formers is often described
using a Markush diagram
– e.g.
• Alternatively a generic phrase is used to
describe the group of polymer formers
CH2 CH
R
n
R = H, Me, Et, nPr
describe the group of polymer formers
– e.g. 2-5C aliphatic monoolefin
• However SCNs are only indexed when the
polymer former is specifically mentioned
64
05/10/2011
33
Generic / Markush polymer formers
• To retrieve Markush or generic references to a
specific polymer former
– Search with an appropriate generic polymer former
code
– Link the generic code at Level 1 (S) to chemical
aspects for the specific polymer former
• This is more clearly explained using an
exampleexample....
65
Generic / Markush polymer formers
All propylene polymers prepared using vanadium
metallocene catalysts
G0033 (Cyclo)aliphatic monoolefinic hydrocarbons
D83 Carbon count of 3
H0000 H l
L1 => S ((G0033 (S) D83) (P) (H0000 OR H0011))/PLE
L2 => S (C293 (P) (D62 (S) V) /PLE
L3 => S L1 (L) L2
H0000 Homopolymer
H0011 Copolymer - all references
C293 Catalyst for polymerisation through C-C unsaturation
D62 Metallocene
V Vanadium
66
05/10/2011
34
Special cases for using Level 1 linking
• Three polymer descriptor codes which are linked
at Level 1 (S) to a polymer former to indicate:
– Polymer former as a minor component (H0215)
– Grafting polymer former (H0146)
– Macromer as a polymer former (H0204)
• These are exceptions to the general rule that
polymer formers link at Level 2 (P) to polymer
d i tdescriptors
67
Polymer former as a minor component
This is used for a polymer former which represents no greater
than 10% of a copolymer.
E.g. Copolymer of ethylene and <5%hexene-1
R02043   hexene-1
R00326 ethylene
L1   => S ( H0215 (S) R02043 ) /PLE
L2   => S L1 (P) ( R00326 (P) H0022 ) /PLE